Model: RLM78

Installation Instructions
ASSEMBLY:

Step 1. Assemble the frame (Parts 6 & 7) by sliding the beveled ends of the frame extension into the open
ended holes of the base frame.

Step 2. Insert bolt and washer into the 1/4" hole and secure with nut cap, tighten down nuts & bolts.

Step 3. Repeat Steps 1 & 2 for opposite side

Step 4. Flip assembled frame over, apply wheel caster. Tighten down all casters with washer, lock
washers & bolts.

NS HARDWARE aty
1 5/16" x 2" Bolt 4 pcs.
2 5/16" Nut Cap 4 pcs.
3 5/16" x 3/4" Bolt 16 pcs.
4 5/16" Washer 24 pcs.
5 5/16" Lock Washer 16 pcs.
6 Frame Extension 2 pcs.
7 Base Frame 1 pcs.
8 Caster Wheel 4 pcs.
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